During the reporting period, there was no change in the Company’s accounting policies, accounting estimates

and no major accounting errors identified.

D Explanation for the selection of significant accounting policies and

accounting estimates

Please refer to note 2 in the section “Interim Financial Report” of this report.

C
h

in
a

Sh
en

h
u

a
En

er
g

y
C

o
m

p
an

y
Li

m
it

ed

In
te

ri
m

 R
ep

o
rt

 2
00

8

44

Changes in Equity and Shareholders

A Changes in equity

The three-month’s lock-up period for the 540,000,000 A Shares placed to off-line book-building targets as part

of the A shares initial public offering of China Shenhua in September 2007 expired on 9 January 2008. These A

shares are no longer subject to selling restrictions and became tradable on 9 January 2008. For details, please

refer to relevant announcements published in China Securities Journal, Shanghai Securities News and on the

websites of Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited on 4 January 2008.

Unit: Number of shares

Before Change (+ /-) After
New shares Bonus Conversion

Number Percentage issued issued from reserves Others Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Shares with selling restrictions

1. State-owned shares 14,691,037,955 73.86% — — — — — 14,691,037,955 73.86%

2. Domestic legal person shares 540,000,000 2.72% — — — -540,000,000 -540,000,000 — —

Total number of shares with

selling restrictions 15,231,037,955 76.58% — — — -540,000,000 -540,000,000 14,691,037,955 73.86%

II. Shares without selling restrictions

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,260,000,000 6.33% — — — +540,000,000 +540,000,000 1,800,000,000 9.05%

2. Shares listed overseas 3,398,582,500 17.09% — — — — — 3,398,582,500 17.09%

Total number of shares without

selling restrictions 4,658,582,500 23.42% — — — +540,000,000 +540,000,000 5,198,582,500 26.14%

III. Total number of shares 19,889,620,455 100.00% — — — — — 19,889,620,455 100.00%

For the six months ended 30 June 2008, neither the Company nor any of its subsidiaries purchased, sold or redeemed

any of the Company’s securities (as provided in the Listing Rules of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited).

The minimum public float of the Company satisfies the requirement in Rule 8.08 of the Listing Rules of the Stock

Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

w
w

w
.csec.co

m

45

Changes in Equity and Shareholders

B Shareholders

I. Total number of shareholders

As at the end of the reporting period, there were a total of 492,190 shareholders of the Company, of which
489,724 are holders of A shares (including Shenhua Group) and 2,466 are holders of H shares.